
CWE Interoffice Memorandum 

C U;N.,~rY 
June 30, 2023 

GOVERNMENT 
l'I.ORJnA 

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
-AND-
County Commissioners 

Carrie Mathes, CFCM, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M., Manager II, 
Procurement Division 

CONTACT: Troy Layton , P.E., Manager 11, Utilities Department, Field Services 
Division 
407-254-9794 

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment No. 3, Contract Y21-112, Sewer Pipes and 
Fittings 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Approval of Amendment No. 3, Contract Y21-112, Sewer Pipes and Fittings, with The 
Pipe Nipple & Supply Co Inc., in the amount of $1,200,000, for a revised estimated 
contract amount of $4,797,994.39. 

PROCUREMENT: 

This amendment adds funding to supply sewer pipes, fittings, valves, and other related 
utilities material, which are essential to keep the County's collection system operating to 
capacity and in compliance with state and federal environmental laws. 

FUNDING: 

Funding is available in account number 4420-038-1347-3843. 

APPROVALS: 

The Field Services Division concurs with this recommendation. 

REMARKS: 

On February 23, 2021, the Board authorized award of Contract Y21-112 to The Pipe 
Nipple & Supply Co Inc., in the amount of $3,426,661 .32 for a three-year term, with two 
one-year renewals. 

Previous contract amendments are as follows: 

Amendment No. 1: Amended Special Terms and Conditions Section 17, Payment, 
and Section 27, Method of Ordering . 



Approval of Amendment No. 3, Contract Y21-112, Sewer Pipes and Fittings 
Page 2 

Amendment No. 2: Added funds in the amount of $171,333.07, for a revised 
estimated contract amount of $3,597,994.39. 


